APPENDIX J

POLICIES /PROPOSALS PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED AT A LOCAL PLAN INQUIRY

1. York Green Belt Local | North of Shipton ) Part | B10 | ) Green Belt ) Green Belt
Plan in B11 |) )
NE of Shipton )City | B12 ) )
of
NW of Wigginton ) York
2. York Green Belt Local | Wigginton Road, Clifton C35 | Green Belt Green Belt
Plan
3. York Green Belt Local | South of Water Lane C39 | Remain outside Green Belt Housing
Plan
4. York Green Belt Local | Rear of Vickers Factory, Haxby | C40 | Remain outside Green Belt Open Space
Plan Road
5. York Green Belt Local | North of Joseph Rowntree C41 | Green Belt Green Belt
Plan School
6. York Green Belt Local | Joseph Rowntree School C44 | Remain outside Green Belt Open Space



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan
York Green Belt Local

Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

Playing Field, New Earswick

Joseph Rowntree School, New

Earswick

Hall Farm, New Earswick

Land adjacent to River Foss

Land adjacent to River Foss

North of Avon Drive, Huntington

North of Portakabin/Monks
Cross

Thornfield Farm, New Lane,
Huntington

West of New Lane, Huntington

C45

C47

C48

C49

C50

Cs1

52

C57

C59

Remain outside Green Belt

Green Belt

Exclude from Green Belt

Remain outside Green Belt

Green Belt

Exclude from Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

School Playing Field

Green Belt

Exclude from Green Belt

Open Space

Green Belt

Safeguarded land

Green Belt

Green Belt



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local

North of Stockton Lane,
Heworth

Land between DVLR and Bad
Bargain Lane, Osbaldwick

North of Murton Way Industrial
Estate

North of Osbaldwick
North of Murton Way,
Osbaldwick

South of Murton Way,
Osbaldwick

South of Hull Road

Land at Germany Beck, Fulford

C60

Co61

C62

C63

C65

C66

Coe7

C69

Exclude site, together with land
between it, Stockton Lane,
Pasture Lane and the
continuation of the hedgerow on
the north side of site C60

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Exclude land north of Germany

Site as recommended by
Inspector  allocated as
Safeguarded Land.

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Housing



23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

Scarcroft Allotments

Hob Moor

Land south east of

Dringthorpe, Knavesmire

South of Moor Lane

Foxwood/Woodthorpe Wedge

West of Woodthorpe/Foxwood

West of Askham Lane

C70

C71

C72

C73

C74

C75

C78

C79

C81

C82

Lane and Germany Beck and
west of site C70

from the Green Belt

Include in Green Belt

Include in Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Remain outside Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Open Space/Housing

Green Belt

Green Belt



30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan
York Green Belt Local

Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local

Ten Thorn Lane, Acomb

South of Boroughbridge Road

Millfield Lane

Skelton (General)

Campbell Chilled Foods

Land north west of Skelton

Land north west of Skelton

Land at Westfield

Land at Westfield

C83

Cc84

C85

D36

D37

D39

D40

D41

D42

Include in Green Belt
Green Belt

Include in Green Belt

No change to Green Belt
boundary

Exclude from Green Belt

Include site in the Green Belt

nclude site in the Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

No change to Green Belt

boundary

Existing Employment Area

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt



39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

Land at Westfield

Sutton Road, Wigginton
North of Cemetery

New Forge Court, Haxby
South of Greystone Court,
Haxby

Brecks Lane, Strensall
River Foss Flood Plan,

Strensall

Land east of Moor Lane,
Strensall

D43

D44

D45

D46

D47

D49

D51

D52

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Exclude from Green Belt

Green Belt

Exclude from Green Belt

Remain outside Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Unallocated

Green Belt

Safeguarded land

Open Space

Green Belt



47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

Land north of Lord’s Moor
Lane, Strensall

Stockton-on-the-Forest -
General

Stockton-on-the-Forest -
General

Stockton-on-the-Forest -
General

Rear of Carr Banks, Stockton-
on-the-Forest

Rear of Manor Farm, Stockton-
on-the-Forest

Land at the rear of Aspen
House, Stockton-on-the-Forest

Genus Breeding Station

Land to south west of
Stockton-on-the-Forest

D53

D56

D57

D58

D59

D60

D61

D62

D63

Green Belt

)

)

)  Retain village inset from
)  Green Belt

)

Green Belt

Remain outside Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Exclude the north east part of
the site from the Green Belt

Green Belt

)  Retain village inset

)  from Green Belt

Green Belt

Unallocated

Green Belt

Green Belt

Exclude the north east part of
the site from the Green Belt



56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local

North of Eastfield Lane,
Dunnington

South of Eastfield Lane
Dunnington

South of Dunnington
North of York Road,
Dunnington

Murton Industrial Estate

East of Derwent Valley
Industrial Estate, Dunnington

West of Industrial Estate,
Elvington

West of Airfield Inset, Elvington

D64

D65

D66

D67

D68

D69

D70

D73

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Include Yorkshire Museum of

Farming in the Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Yorkshire Museum of
Farming:Green Belt.
Murton Industrial Estate:
Existing Employment Area

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt



64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local

Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local

Church Lane, Elvington

West of Elvington

North of York Road, Elvington

East of White House Grove,

Elvington

Wheldrake (General)

Land between the Cranbrooks
and Valley View

North of Derwent Park,
Wheldrake

Industrial Estate, Back Lane

D75

D78

D76

D77

D79

D80

D82

D83

To be included in the Green Belt

Green Belt

Include in Green Belt

Green Belt

Retain inset boundary as in
Deposit plan, except for
amendments to sites D80/81

Part of site D80 south of the
drainage ditch from the Green
Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

As per Inspector’s
recommendation

Housing

Green Belt

Green Belt



72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

7.

78.

Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local

Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local

South, Wheldrake

Fulford/Naburn Hospitals

Acaster Lane, Bishopthorpe

North of Copmanthorpe
North of Herdsman'’s Drive,
Copmanthorpe

Moor Lane, Copmanthorpe

School Lane, Copmanthorpe

Rufforth (General)

D87

D88

D89

D90

D92

D93

D94

Remove Fulford/Naburn
Hospitals inset and “wash over”
whole site with Green Belt.
Land between Hospitals and
Ring Road to remain Green
Belt.

Green Belt

Green Belt

Exclude from Green Belt

Site D92 to be retained as

Green Belt

Exclude from Green Belt

Include Rufforth Village in the

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Housing

Green Belt

Unallocated

Green Belt



79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

North of Rufforth

Millfield Lane, Poppleton
Field to rear of Longridge
Lane, Poppleton

Station Road, Poppleton
Westfield Lane, Poppleton
School Playing fields,
Poppleton

Earswick (General)

South of Hopgrove Lane

D96

D97

D98

D99

D10

D10

ES8

E9

Green Belt

Green Belt

Include in Green Belt

Green Belt

Exclude from Green Belt

Include in Green Belt

Include in Green Belt

Earswick Village to be inset in

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Unallocated

Green Belt

Green Belt

Unallocated

Green Belt



87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

York Green Belt Local
Plan

Southern Ryedale
Local Plan

Southern Ryedale
Local Plan

Southern Ryedale

North of Hopgrove Lane

Former Bull Testing Centre,
Stockton-on-the-Forest

Clock Farm, Elvington

Heslington (General)

Temple Garth, Copmanthorpe

Rufforth Airfield

Land to the west of Landing

Lane, Haxby

Land to the south of Hilbra
Avenue, Haxby

Land to the west of Huntington

E10

E1ll

E12

E13

E15

E1l7

19

21/

22

32

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Retain village in Green Belt

Green Belt

Retain in Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Visually important undeveloped

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Open Space



96.

97.

98.

99.

100

101

Local Plan

Southern Ryedale
Local Plan

Southern Ryedale
Local Plan

Southern Ryedale
Local Plan

Southern Ryedale
Local Plan

Southern Ryedale
Local Plan

Southern Ryedale

Road, Huntington

Strensall Camp, Towthorpe

Land between the A64 and
Strensall Road, Earswick

Land north of Stockton Lane,
Heworth

Land to the south east of
Galtres Road, Heworth

Land between Bad Bargain
Lane and Stockton Lane,
Heworth

Land between Metcalfe Lane

48

49

51/
59

52

53

54

area

Green Belt

Green Belt

Retain as Green Belt, except
land between Stockton Lane,
Pasture, Lane, Christ Church
and the northern hedgerow of
the fields fronting Stockton Lane

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

As per Inspector’s views :
exclude site allocated as
Safeguarded Land.

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt



102

103

104

105

106

107

Local Plan

Southern Ryedale
Local Plan

Southern Ryedale
Local Plan

Southern Ryedale

Local Plan

Southern Ryedale
Local Plan

Southern Ryedale
Local Plan

Southern Ryedale
Local Plan

and Outgang Lane

Land to the south of Bad
Bargain Lane, Osbaldwick

Land to the east of Metcalfe

Lane, Osbaldwick

Land to the north of the former
DVLR, east of Metcalfe Lane,

Osbaldwick

Former Bull Testing Centre,
Stockton on the Forest

Manor Farm, Holtby

Housing allocation - Metcalfe

Lane, Osbaldwick

60

61

62/
64

69

76

HS

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Exclude Orchard to the south of
the Bungalow from Village
Development limits

Agreed with allocation, but
amended second sentence
relating to Open Space and

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

Green Belt

As Inspector’s
recommendations

Housing



108

109

Southern Ryedale
Local Plan

Southern Ryedale
Local Plan

Housing allocation, Water
Lane, Clifton

Park & Ride Sites

H6

playing fields
Housing
Park & Ride sites inGreen Belt

to be judged in accordance with
criteria based policy

Housing

As per Inspector’s
recommendations



