APPENDIX J

POLICIES / PROPOSALS PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED AT A LOCAL PLAN INQUIRY

	Title of Local Plan	Site	Ref	Inspector's Recommendation	City of York Council Designation
1.	York Green Belt Local Plan	North of Shipton) Part in NE of Shipton) City of NW of Wigginton) York	B10 B11 B12) Green Belt))) Green Belt))
2.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Wigginton Road, Clifton	C35	Green Belt	Green Belt
3.	York Green Belt Local Plan	South of Water Lane	C39	Remain outside Green Belt	Housing
4.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Rear of Vickers Factory, Haxby Road	C40	Remain outside Green Belt	Open Space
5.	York Green Belt Local Plan	North of Joseph Rowntree School	C41	Green Belt	Green Belt
6.	York Green Belt Local	Joseph Rowntree School	C44	Remain outside Green Belt	Open Space

	Title of Local Plan	Site	Ref	Inspector's Recommendation	City of York Council Designation
	Plan	Playing Field, New Earswick			
7.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Joseph Rowntree School, New Earswick	C45	Remain outside Green Belt	School Playing Field
8.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Hall Farm, New Earswick	C47	Green Belt	Green Belt
9.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Land adjacent to River Foss	C48	Exclude from Green Belt	Exclude from Green Belt
10.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Land adjacent to River Foss	C49	Remain outside Green Belt	Open Space
11.	York Green Belt Local Plan	North of Avon Drive, Huntington	C50	Green Belt	Green Belt
12.	York Green Belt Local Plan	North of Portakabin/Monks Cross	C51 / 52	Exclude from Green Belt	Safeguarded land
13.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Thornfield Farm, New Lane, Huntington	C57	Green Belt	Green Belt
14.	York Green Belt Local Plan	West of New Lane, Huntington	C59	Green Belt	Green Belt

	Title of Local Plan	Site	Ref	Inspector's Recommendation	City of York Council Designation
15.	York Green Belt Local Plan	North of Stockton Lane, Heworth	C60	Exclude site, together with land between it, Stockton Lane, Pasture Lane and the continuation of the hedgerow on the north side of site C60	Site as recommended by Inspector allocated as Safeguarded Land.
16.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Land between DVLR and Bad Bargain Lane, Osbaldwick	C61	Green Belt	Green Belt
17.	York Green Belt Local Plan	North of Murton Way Industrial Estate	C62	Green Belt	Green Belt
18.	York Green Belt Local Plan	North of Osbaldwick	C63	Green Belt	Green Belt
19.	York Green Belt Local Plan	North of Murton Way, Osbaldwick	C65	Green Belt	Green Belt
20.	York Green Belt Local Plan	South of Murton Way, Osbaldwick	C66	Green Belt	Green Belt
21.	York Green Belt Local Plan	South of Hull Road	C67	Green Belt	Green Belt
22.	York Green Belt Local	Land at Germany Beck, Fulford	C69	Exclude land north of Germany	Housing

	Title of Local Plan	Site	Ref	Inspector's Recommendation	City of York Council Designation
	Plan		C70	Lane and Germany Beck and west of site C70	
			C71 C72	from the Green Belt	
23.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Scarcroft Allotments	C73	Include in Green Belt	Green Belt
24.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Hob Moor	C74	Include in Green Belt	Green Belt
25.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Land south east of Dringthorpe, Knavesmire	C75	Green Belt	Green Belt
26.	York Green Belt Local Plan	South of Moor Lane	C78	Green Belt	Green Belt
27.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Foxwood/Woodthorpe Wedge	C79	Remain outside Green Belt	Open Space/Housing
28.	York Green Belt Local Plan	West of Woodthorpe/Foxwood	C81	Green Belt	Green Belt
29.	York Green Belt Local Plan	West of Askham Lane	C82	Green Belt	Green Belt

	Title of Local Plan	Site	Ref	Inspector's Recommendation	City of York Council Designation
30.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Ten Thorn Lane, Acomb	C83	Include in Green Belt	Green Belt
31.	York Green Belt Local Plan	South of Boroughbridge Road	C84	Green Belt	Green Belt
32.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Millfield Lane	C85	Include in Green Belt	Green Belt
33.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Skelton (General)	D36	No change to Green Belt boundary	No change to Green Belt boundary
34.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Campbell Chilled Foods	D37	Exclude from Green Belt	Existing Employment Area
35.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Land north west of Skelton	D39	Include site in the Green Belt	Green Belt
36.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Land north west of Skelton	D40	nclude site in the Green Belt	Green Belt
37.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Land at Westfield	D41	Green Belt	Green Belt
38.	York Green Belt Local	Land at Westfield	D42	Green Belt	Green Belt

	Title of Local Plan	Site	Ref	Inspector's Recommendation	City of York Council Designation
	Plan				
39.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Land at Westfield	D43	Green Belt	Green Belt
40.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Sutton Road, Wigginton	D44	Green Belt	Green Belt
41.	York Green Belt Local Plan	North of Cemetery	D45	Green Belt	Green Belt
42.	York Green Belt Local Plan	New Forge Court, Haxby	D46	Exclude from Green Belt	Unallocated
43.	York Green Belt Local Plan	South of Greystone Court, Haxby	D47	Green Belt	Green Belt
44.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Brecks Lane, Strensall	D49	Exclude from Green Belt	Safeguarded land
45.	York Green Belt Local Plan	River Foss Flood Plan, Strensall	D51	Remain outside Green Belt	Open Space
46.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Land east of Moor Lane, Strensall	D52	Green Belt	Green Belt

	Title of Local Plan	Site	Ref	Inspector's Recommendation	City of York Council Designation
47.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Land north of Lord's Moor Lane, Strensall	D53	Green Belt	Green Belt
48.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Stockton-on-the-Forest - General	D56))
49.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Stockton-on-the-Forest - General	D57) Retain village inset from) Green Belt) Retain village inset) from Green Belt
50.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Stockton-on-the-Forest - General	D58) Green beit) Hom Green Beit
51.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Rear of Carr Banks, Stockton- on-the-Forest	D59	Green Belt	Green Belt
52.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Rear of Manor Farm, Stockton- on-the-Forest	D60	Remain outside Green Belt	Unallocated
53.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Land at the rear of Aspen House, Stockton-on-the-Forest	D61	Green Belt	Green Belt
54.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Genus Breeding Station	D62	Green Belt	Green Belt
55.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Land to south west of Stockton-on-the-Forest	D63	Exclude the north east part of the site from the Green Belt	Exclude the north east part of the site from the Green Belt

	Title of Local Plan	Site	Ref	Inspector's Recommendation	City of York Council Designation
56.	York Green Belt Local Plan	North of Eastfield Lane, Dunnington	D64	Green Belt	Green Belt
57.	York Green Belt Local Plan	South of Eastfield Lane Dunnington	D65	Green Belt	Green Belt
58.	York Green Belt Local Plan	South of Dunnington	D66	Green Belt	Green Belt
59.	York Green Belt Local Plan	North of York Road, Dunnington	D67	Green Belt	Green Belt
60.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Murton Industrial Estate	D68	Include Yorkshire Museum of Farming in the Green Belt	Yorkshire Museum of Farming:Green Belt. Murton Industrial Estate: Existing Employment Area
61.	York Green Belt Local Plan	East of Derwent Valley Industrial Estate, Dunnington	D69	Green Belt	Green Belt
62.	York Green Belt Local Plan	West of Industrial Estate, Elvington	D70	Green Belt	Green Belt
63.	York Green Belt Local	West of Airfield Inset, Elvington	D73	Green Belt	Green Belt

	Title of Local Plan	Site	Ref	Inspector's Recommendation	City of York Council Designation
	Plan				
64.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Church Lane, Elvington	D75	To be included in the Green Belt	Green Belt
65.	York Green Belt Local Plan	West of Elvington	D78	Green Belt	Green Belt
66.	York Green Belt Local Plan	North of York Road, Elvington	D76	Include in Green Belt	Green Belt
67.	York Green Belt Local Plan	East of White House Grove, Elvington	D77	Green Belt	Green Belt
68.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Wheldrake (General)	D79	Retain inset boundary as in Deposit plan, except for amendments to sites D80/81	As per Inspector's recommendation
69.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Land between the Cranbrooks and Valley View	D80	Part of site D80 south of the drainage ditch from the Green Belt	Housing
70.	York Green Belt Local Plan	North of Derwent Park, Wheldrake	D82	Green Belt	Green Belt
71.	York Green Belt Local	Industrial Estate, Back Lane	D83	Green Belt	Green Belt

	Title of Local Plan	Site	Ref	Inspector's Recommendation	City of York Council Designation
	Plan	South, Wheldrake			
72.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Fulford/Naburn Hospitals	D87	Remove Fulford/Naburn Hospitals inset and "wash over" whole site with Green Belt. Land between Hospitals and Ring Road to remain Green Belt.	Green Belt
73.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Acaster Lane, Bishopthorpe	D88	Green Belt	Green Belt
74.	York Green Belt Local Plan	North of Copmanthorpe	D89	Green Belt	Green Belt
75.	York Green Belt Local Plan	North of Herdsman's Drive, Copmanthorpe	D90	Exclude from Green Belt	Housing
76.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Moor Lane, Copmanthorpe	D92	Site D92 to be retained as Green Belt	Green Belt
77.	York Green Belt Local Plan	School Lane, Copmanthorpe	D93	Exclude from Green Belt	Unallocated
78.	York Green Belt Local	Rufforth (General)	D94	Include Rufforth Village in the	Green Belt

	Title of Local Plan	Site	Ref	Inspector's Recommendation	City of York Council Designation
	Plan			Green Belt	
79.	York Green Belt Local Plan	North of Rufforth	D96	Green Belt	Green Belt
80.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Millfield Lane, Poppleton	D97	Include in Green Belt	Green Belt
81.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Field to rear of Longridge Lane, Poppleton	D98	Green Belt	Green Belt
82.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Station Road, Poppleton	D99	Exclude from Green Belt	Unallocated
83.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Westfield Lane, Poppleton	D10 0	Include in Green Belt	Green Belt
84.	York Green Belt Local Plan	School Playing fields, Poppleton	D10 3	Include in Green Belt	Green Belt
85.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Earswick (General)	E8	Earswick Village to be inset in Green Belt	Unallocated
86.	York Green Belt Local Plan	South of Hopgrove Lane	E9	Green Belt	Green Belt

	Title of Local Plan	Site	Ref	Inspector's Recommendation	City of York Council Designation
87.	York Green Belt Local Plan	North of Hopgrove Lane	E10	Green Belt	Green Belt
88.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Former Bull Testing Centre, Stockton-on-the-Forest	E11	Green Belt	Green Belt
89.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Clock Farm, Elvington	E12	Green Belt	Green Belt
90.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Heslington (General)	E13	Retain village in Green Belt	Green Belt
91.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Temple Garth, Copmanthorpe	E15	Green Belt	Green Belt
92.	York Green Belt Local Plan	Rufforth Airfield	E17	Retain in Green Belt	Green Belt
93.	Southern Ryedale Local Plan	Land to the west of Landing Lane, Haxby	19	Green Belt	Green Belt
94.	Southern Ryedale Local Plan	Land to the south of Hilbra Avenue, Haxby	21/ 22	Green Belt	Green Belt
95.	Southern Ryedale	Land to the west of Huntington	32	Visually important undeveloped	Open Space

	Title of Local Plan	Site	Ref	Inspector's Recommendation	City of York Council Designation
	Local Plan	Road, Huntington		area	
96.	Southern Ryedale Local Plan	Strensall Camp, Towthorpe	48	Green Belt	Green Belt
97.	Southern Ryedale Local Plan	Land between the A64 and Strensall Road, Earswick	49	Green Belt	Green Belt
98.	Southern Ryedale Local Plan	Land north of Stockton Lane, Heworth	51/ 59	Retain as Green Belt, except land between Stockton Lane, Pasture, Lane, Christ Church and the northern hedgerow of the fields fronting Stockton Lane	As per Inspector's views : exclude site allocated as Safeguarded Land.
99.	Southern Ryedale Local Plan	Land to the south east of Galtres Road, Heworth	52	Green Belt	Green Belt
100	Southern Ryedale Local Plan	Land between Bad Bargain Lane and Stockton Lane, Heworth	53	Green Belt	Green Belt
101	Southern Ryedale	Land between Metcalfe Lane	54	Green Belt	Green Belt

	Title of Local Plan	Site	Ref	Inspector's Recommendation	City of York Council Designation
	Local Plan	and Outgang Lane			
102	Southern Ryedale Local Plan	Land to the south of Bad Bargain Lane, Osbaldwick	60	Green Belt	Green Belt
103	Southern Ryedale Local Plan	Land to the east of Metcalfe Lane, Osbaldwick	61	Green Belt	Green Belt
104	Southern Ryedale Local Plan	Land to the north of the former DVLR, east of Metcalfe Lane, Osbaldwick	62/ 64	Green Belt	Green Belt
105	Southern Ryedale Local Plan	Former Bull Testing Centre, Stockton on the Forest	69	Green Belt	Green Belt
106	Southern Ryedale Local Plan	Manor Farm, Holtby	76	Exclude Orchard to the south of the Bungalow from Village Development limits	As Inspector's recommendations
107	Southern Ryedale Local Plan	Housing allocation - Metcalfe Lane, Osbaldwick	H5	Agreed with allocation, but amended second sentence relating to Open Space and	Housing

	Title of Local Plan	Site	Ref	Inspector's Recommendation	City of York Council Designation
				playing fields	
108	Southern Ryedale Local Plan	Housing allocation, Water Lane, Clifton	H6	Housing	Housing
109	Southern Ryedale Local Plan	Park & Ride Sites	GB 6	Park & Ride sites inGreen Belt to be judged in accordance with criteria based policy	